Data sheet
Thermo. operated water valve
AVTA
© Danfoss | DCS (jmn) | 2016.04 IC.PD.500.D4.22 | 520B7244 | 1
Thermo. operated water valves are used for
proportional regulation of �ow quantity, depending
on the setting and the sensor temperature.
The Danfoss range of thermo. operated water

Capillary
tube length
Type Code no.1)
[°F] [°F] US [gpm] [ft]
½ - 14 50 – 176 266 2.2 7.6 AVTA 15 003N6115
¾ - 14 50 – 176 266 4.0 7.6 AVTA 20 003N7120
1 - 11 ½ 50 – 176 266 6.4 7.6 AVTA 25 003N8125
1)  Code no. covers complete valve incl. capillary tube gland.
For immersion pockets, see
“Spare parts and accessories”,
page 8.
Ordering AVTA with
adsorption charge
Sensor installation
The charge consists of active carbon and CO2 which
is adsorbed on falling sensor temperature, thereby
producing a pressure change in the element.
yy Wide regulating range
yy Can be installed in any position as far as
orientation and temperature are concerned
yy Small sensor dimensions – ø0.4 × 5.9 in
yy Max. pressure on sensor 365 psi
Data sheet | Thermo. operated water valve, AVTA
© Danfoss | DCS (jmn) | 2016.04 IC.PD.500.D4.22 | 520B7244 | 5
Connection
NPT
[in]
Regulating
range
Max. temp.
sensor
Cv value
Capillary
tube length
Type Code no.1)
[°F] [°F] US [gpm] [ft]
½ - 14 32 – 86 135 2.2 6.6 AVTA 15 003N6132
1 - 11 ½ 32 – 86 135 6.4 6.6 AVTA 25 003N8132
½ - 14 77 – 149 194 2.2 6.6 AVTA 15 003N6162
¾ - 14 77 – 149 194 4.0 6.6 AVTA 20 003N7162
1 - 11 ½ 77 – 149 194 6.4 6.6 AVTA 25 003N8162
½ - 14 122 – 194 257 2.2 6.6 AVTA 15 003N6182
¾ - 14 122 – 194 257 4.0 6.6 AVTA 20 003N7182
1 - 11 ½ 122 – 194 257 6.4 6.6 AVTA 25 003N8182
1)  Code no. covers complete valve incl. capillary tube gland.
For immersion pockets, see
“Spare parts and accessories”,
page 8.
Ordering AVTA with
universal charge
The charge is a mix of liquid and gas where the
liquid surface (regulating point) is always inside the
sensor. Which charge medium is used depends on
the regulation range.
yy Sensor dimensions ø0.7 × 8.3 in
yy Sensor can be installed in a place where it is
either colder or warmer than the valve
yy Sensors must be orientated as shown in the
sketch below
yy Max. pressure on sensor 365 psi
Sensor installation Valve body with bypass
Data sheet | Thermo. operated water valve, AVTA
© Danfoss | DCS (jmn) | 2016.046 | 520B7244 | IC.PD.500.D4.22
Connection1)
Regulating
range
Max. temp.
sensor
Cv value
Capillary
tube length
Type Code no.1)
[°F] [°F] US [gpm] [ft]
G 1⁄2 32 – 86 135 2.2 6.6 AVTA 15 003N0042
G 3⁄4 32 – 86 135 4.0 6.6 AVTA 20 003N0043
G 1⁄2 32 – 86 135 6.4 6.6 AVTA 15 003N0045
G 1⁄2 77 – 149 194 2.2 6.6 AVTA 15 003N0034
G 3⁄4 77 – 149 194 4.0 6.6 AVTA 20 003N0046
G 1 77 – 149 194 6.4 6.6 AVTA 25 003N0047
1)  Code no. covers complete valve incl. capillary tube gland.
Ordering AVTA with mass
charge
Sensor installation
The charge is a mix of liquid and gas. Due to the
mixture of liquid and gas the sensor must be
installed in an area or environment  that is warmer
than the valve.
yy Small sensor dimensions – ø0.4× 7.5 in
yy Short time constant
yy Max. pressure on sensor 365 psi
yy Only codes with G thread available
Data sheet | Thermo. operated water valve, AVTA
© Danfoss | DCS (jmn) | 2016.04 IC.PD.500.D4.22 | 520B7244 | 7
yy Max. pressure on sensor 365 psi
yy AVTA SS mass and universal charges available on
request
yy Only codes with G thread available.
yy Wide regulating range
yy Can be installed in any position as far as
orientation and temperature are concerned
yy Small sensor dimensions – ø0.4 × 5.9 in
For immersion pockets, see
“Spare parts and accessories”,
page 8. Connection1)
Regulating
range
Max. temp.
sensor
Cv value
Capillary
tube length
Type Code no.1)
[°F] [°F] US [gpm] [ft]
G 1⁄2 50 – 176 266 2.2 7.6 AVTA 15 003N2150
G 3⁄4 50 – 176 266 4.0 7.6 AVTA 20 003N3150
G 1 50 – 176 266 6.4 7.6 AVTA 25 003N4150
1)  Code no. covers complete valve incl. capillary tube gland.
Ordering AVTA in Stainless
Steel with adsorption
charge
Sensor installation
Data sheet | Thermo. operated water valve, AVTA
© Danfoss | DCS (jmn) | 2016.048 | 520B7244 | IC.PD.500.D4.22
Spare parts Thermostatic elements for AVTA valves
Thermostatic Elements
Temperature range Capillary tube length
Code no.
[°F] [ft]
Adsorption charge – sensor ø0.4 × 5.9 in 50 – 176 7’ 6” 003N0278
Universal charge – sensor ø0.7× 8.3 in
32 – 86 6’ 6” 003N0075
32 – 86 16’ 5” 003N0077
77 – 149 6’ 6” 003N0078
77 – 149 16’ 5” 003N0080
122 – 194 6’ 6” 003N0062
Mass charge – sensor ø0.4 × 7.5 in
77 – 149 6’ 6” 003N0091
77 – 149 16’ 5” 003N0068
Accessories Designation Description Code no.
Brass for ø0.7 in, sensor ¾ – 14 NPT 003N0051
18/8 steel 1) for ø0.7 sensor, ¾ – 14 NPT 003N0053
Immersion sensor
max. pressure 725 psi
L = 7.2 in
Brass for ø0.4 sensor G ½ 017-436766
18/8 steel1)  for ø0.4 sensor R ½ 003N0196
Mounting bracket For AVTA 003N0388
Heat-conductive
compound
0.01 lbs tube 041E0110
1.75 lbs 041E0111
Set of 3 nitrile (NBR)
diaphragms sets for
mineral oil
For AVTA 10/15, 20, 25 003N0448
½ – 14 NPT 003N0157
¾ – 14 NPT 003N0056
Plastic hand knob For AVTA 003N0520
1) W. no. 1.4301.
D
a
n
fo
s
s
3
N
1
1
0
3
.1
3
Data sheet | Thermo. operated water valve, AVTA
© Danfoss | DCS (jmn) | 2016.04 IC.PD.500.D4.22 | 520B7244 | 9
Installation AVTA with mounting bracket
The valves can be installed in any position.
An arrow on the valve body indicates the direction
of �ow.
AVTA valves are marked so that the letters RA are
the right way up when the valve is held as shown.
The installation of an FV �lter ahead of the valve is